SECTION 01450

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: Wall West of Abercorn Ramp Repairs
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Summary)
PROJECT NO.:SQ103





CONTRACT DATE: __10/6/2017___

CONTRACTOR: Savannah Construction and Preservation
The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents: __________ 

Item







Decrease In

Increase In

No.   Description                       Contract Price      Contract Price_
1 Large Root Removal







$ 3,425.00
2 Replacement of top stair tread




$ 1,708.00
3 Bond Premium








$   128.00
4 Stamped Concrete Sidewalk





$ 5,400.00
                 

        TOTALS $___________         $_10,661.00__             NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $___________
      $_10,661.00__
                                          (Decrease)            (Increase)

JUSTIFICATION: This is summary change order is for an additional stair tread to replace a top stair tread that could not be repaired properly with mortar due to large number of voids. The stair tread will match the existing treads along the stairs. In addition, stamped concrete was needed to reestablish the walkway where the old wall jutted out. The existing walkway was likely removed in a previous repair.  Finally, once the wall section was opened a large tree root was discovered that was in conflict with the new concrete column that needed to be removed.
CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER                   $_213,255.00__
CONTRACT PRICE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE DE/INCREASED BY $__10,661.00__
NEW CONTRACT PRICE, INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER, WILL BE    $_223,916.00__
COMPLETION DATE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: _12/7/2017___________
NEW CONTRACT WILL BE INCREASED BY    94    CALENDAR DAYS.

NEW DATE FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK WILL BE: _3/9/2018__________
To be effective this Change Order must be approved by the applicable City department. This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.  This Change Order represents final release for any and all amounts due or to become due contracted for changes referred to herein.  Contractor further releases all other claims, if any, except those claims previously submitted in writing in strict accordance with the terms of the contract, for additional compensation under this contract, including without limitation any rights Contractor may have for additional compensation arising out of delays or disruptions of the Contractor's schedule as may have arisen prior to the date of the modification.

REQUESTED BY: _Brandy Davenport___________________ CEO____________________
(CONTRACTOR)     NAME             SIGNATURE       TITLE              DATE










    Regional
RECOMMENDED BY: _Jonathan Sigman________________ Manager__________________

(CONSULTANT)     NAME             SIGNATURE       TITLE              DATE










   Capital
ACCEPTED BY: __Doug Patten______________     Project Manager______________ 
(PROJECT MANAGER)NAME             SIGNATURE       TITLE              DATE









           Chief 
ACCEPTED BY: __Heath Lloyd  ____________ __Infrastructure Officer_________ (DEPARTMENT HEAD) NAME            SIGNATURE       TITLE              DATE

APPROVED BY:_  Rob Hernandez  __________________City Manager______________
(CITY MANAGER)
  NAME

    SIGNATURE

TITLE

    DATE
END OF SECTION 01450

PAGE  
01450-1

